04.00	1/22/02
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Bank of Nova Scotia  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Lamina, Inc.  Internal Address: Street Address: 3650 Derenzy Road  City: Bellaire State: MI Zip: 49615  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Collateral - Trademark  Execution Date: 11/13/02	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  MI
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2114629
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maisha Gibson</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:Goldberg Kohn 55 East Monroe Street, 37th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	
9. Signature.	
003 LMUELLER 00000065 2114629  521	Signature Date
l otal number of pages including col	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 13 day of November 2002 by The Bank of Nova Scotia ("BNS") in favor of Lamina, Inc.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, BNS hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the licenses, license applications, trademarks, trademark applications and patents and patent applications, including without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell, and advertise for sale, any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 1997 between Lamina, Inc. and BNS (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties listed under the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and BNS hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

# 357704.v03 3/25/03 2:45 PM 7\_0803!.DOC

2759.142

successors.

P.03

This Release shall be binding upon BNS's legal representatives, assigns and

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

By:

Title:

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Trademarks**

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Squeeze	2114629

TRADEMARK 24 REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0632

**RECORDED: 04/22/2003**